

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023
IN
PETITION NO. 703 OF 2019**

Abhechand Mohanlal Vora ...Deceased

In the matter between

Hasumati A. Vora & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Devika Abhay Gandhi & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Shriya Raychaudhuri i/b. Khaitan and Co., for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Atharva Dandekar, for the Defendants.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 31 OCTOBER 2023**

P.C.

. This Court is informed that parties in the present proceedings are senior citizens and that the suit needs to proceed expeditiously.

2. In that light, list on 28/11/2023, for framing of issues. In the meanwhile and within two weeks from today, the caveators are at liberty to file additional affidavits in support of caveat.

MANISH PITALE, J.