

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 703 OF 2019

Abhechand Mohanlal Vora ...Deceased

Hasumati A. Vora & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Devika Abhay Gandhi & Ors. ...Defendants

- Mr. Shayam Kapadia a/w Ms. Shobhana Narayan and Ms. Shriya Raychaudhuri i/b Khaitan & Co., for Plaintiffs.
- Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar, for Defendants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*, seeking extension of time for the plaintiff to file affidavit in lieu of evidence and compilation of documents. It is stated that the plaintiff is recovering from surgery.

2. In view of the above, the time period for filing affidavit in lieu of evidence and compilation of documents is extended by four weeks from today.

3. List the proceeding for further consideration on **27th February, 2024.**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date: 2024.01.16
17:55:08 +0530