

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2018

Abhechand Mohanlal Vora ...Deceased

Hasumati A. Vora & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Devika Abhay Gandhi & Ors. ...Defendants

- Ms. Shriya Raychauduri a/w Ms. Pranali Vyas and Ms. Ananya Misra i/b Khaitan & Co., for Plaintiffs.
- Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar and Mr. Hitendra Parab, for Defendants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2024

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that affidavits in lieu of evidence of three out of four witnesses of the plaintiffs are ready. The affidavits in lieu of evidence of the fourth witness would also be ready within couple of days. On this basis, it is submitted that this Court may grant extension of time to place the affidavits along with compilation of documents on record.

2. The time period to do so is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

3. List for further directions on 20th June, 2024.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2024.04.26
17:47:58 +0530