

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 105 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 703 OF 2019

Hasumati A VoraPETITIONER

V/S

Devika Abhay GandhiRESPONDENT

Ms. Shriya Raychaudhuri a/w Ms. Ananya Mishra i/by Khaitan
& Co. for Plaintiff
(Mentioned out of Tern)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 14th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/09/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)