

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023

Hasumati A. Vora & Anr.

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Devika Abhay Gandhi & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Ananya Misra i/by Khaitan & Co. for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Hitendra Parab for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23RD JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants today seeks an extension of time to complete the cross examination of the Plaintiff's first witness.
3. There is no opposition to this request, however, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the same may be time bound.

4. Hence, at the request of Learned Counsel for the Defendants, time to complete the cross examination of the Plaintiff's first witness is extended upto and including 13th February, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)