

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023

Hasumati A. Vora & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Devika Abhay Gandhi & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Sameer Bindra and Ananya Misra i/by Khaitan & Co. for
the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel tendered a report of the Commissioner recording
the evidence of PW-1. The same is taken on record.

2. Plaintiffs' witness Mr. Deepak Bhayani, PW-2 is present and
administered oath.

On S.A.:-

Name : Mr. Deepak Bhayani

Age : 60 years.

Add. : 27, Nepeansea Road, Hill Side, Mumbai - 400026.

3. Examination-in-Chief of Mr. Deepak Bhayani, PW-2 is marked as "P-1/8".
4. Mr. Bhuvan Singh, who was appointed as Court Commissioner to record the evidence of PW-1 shall continue to act as Commissioner to record the evidence of PW-2.
5. Stand over to 28th March, 2025 for directions.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)