

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.105 OF 2023

Hasumati A. Vora & Anr.

... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Devika Abhay Gandhi & Ors.

... Defendants

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Sameer Bindra i/by Khaitan & Company for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Atharva Dandekar for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 06TH MARCH 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJPE
Date:
2025.03.07
10:57:48
+0530

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for 'speaking to minutes' of the order dated 28th February 2025.

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiffs points out that inadvertently the order dated 28th February 2025 omits to record the marking of Will.

3. The following sentence be added after Paragraph 3:--

The Will is marked as "P-1/7".

4. The order dated 28th February 2025 be thus corrected accordingly.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)