

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.105 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.703 OF 2019**

Husamati A. Vora and another] Plaintiffs

Vs.

Devika Abhay Gandhi and others] Defendants

.....

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Mr. Sameer Bindra a/w Ms. Ananya Misra i/b
Khaitan & Co., for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Atharva Dandekar, for Defendants.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly request that time for completion of cross-examination of P.W-2 – Deepak Bhayani be extended by a period of three weeks from today.

2. Time as prayed is extended.

3. Stand over to 30th April, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]