

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.105 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.703 OF 2019

Hasumati Vora and Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Devika Abhay Gandhi and Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Sameer Bindra, Advocate i/by Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiffs.
- Mr. Atharva A. Dandekar, Advocate i/by Mr. Hitendra Parab for Defendants.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 19.09.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Bindra, learned Advocate for for Plaintiffs and Mr. Dandekar, learned Advocate for Defendants.
- 3.** Department is directed to take the Commissioner's report recording cross-examination of Plaintiffs' Witness No.3 i.e. Mr. Sandeep Mathukia on record.
- 4.** List the matter according to its turn on Wednesday i.e. **01st** October, 2025.

5. Praeceptum est dispositum.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.19
18:01:31 +0530