



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023

[No papers]

Hasumati A. Vora and Another

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Devika Abhay Gandhi and Others

...Defendants

Mr. Sameer Bindra i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Atharva Dandekar, Mr. Tejas Gupta i/b Mr. Hitendra Parab for Defendants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 11, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Time is granted for filing Affidavit-of-evidence of Defendant's first witness.
3. The Affidavit of evidence to be filed on or before 30th March, 2026.
4. Stand over to **1st April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]