



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 703 OF 2019**

Hasumati A Vora

...Plaintiff

Versus

Devika Abhay Gandhi

...Defendant

Mr. Atharva Dandekar for Defendants.

Mr. Sameer Bindra, Ms. Ananya Misra i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiffs.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **15th April, 2026** at 11:00 a.m. for recording further evidence of D.W.-1.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]